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Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: If not head of the Government I do not know what Ayub Khan is there, Anyway, Sir, let me say, Mr. Ayub Khan and Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru.

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: I
am informed through our High Commissioner that the Foreign Minister of Pakistan had mentioned the fact that President Ayub Khan would be going to Dacca and might stop at Delhi for an hour or so, and he would welcome the opportunity of meeting me, and is paying a kind of courtesy “call on me at Palam air-port, and wanted to know how we felt about it. My reply was that I would Dbe very glad to see him at Palam when he passes through. No other notes were exchanged.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: I very much appreciate this thing; we want such a thing. May I know, Sir, whether the Prime Minister has any specific issues in mind in order to have discussion with him?

Mr. CHAIRMAN:
Mr. Rajabhoj.

Next question.
I

PURCHASE OF SHOES BY THE GERMAN

DeEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

*364. Surl P. N. RAJABHOQJ: Will the Minister of CoMMERCE AND IN-DUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a). whether it is a fact that the German Democratic Republic has agreed to purchase shoes from India during the current year; and

(b) if so, what are the terms and conditions on which shoes would be supplied?

COMMERCE
(a) Yes, Sir.

Tuee MINISTER or
(Surr N. KANUNGO):

(b) It is not in the business interest of the Corporation to disclose details regarding terms of contracts.
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